
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
31 

105 
4 

128 
127 
56 
23 
18 

199 
5 

19 
36 
00 

108 
33 

129 
77 
9 

44 
188 
99 

177 
104 
74 
82 

171 
116 
66 
98 
2 

32 
146 
53 
52 
69 

136 

92 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Robeson Clay Russell 
Tyler Stephens 
Denny Stripling 
Liam Snyder 
Mark Snyder 
Richard Stephens 
Charles Russell Turner 
Gary Glanger 
Joseph Maley 
Ian Schoen 
Todd Vanacore 
Nils Musaeus 
Scott Monroe 
David Ogburn 
Robert Antley 
Carl Hayward 
Brian Grigsby 
Tyler Fox 
Paul Miranda 
Judson Holt 
Joshua Justice 
Charles Pigeon 
Ashley B Oaks 
Sal Webber 
Joseph Wolf 
Ben Jacobs 
Ben Pigeon 
Kevin Maley 
Craig Wheatley 
Richard Baldwin 
David Schaal 
Kirk Collier 
Robey Clark 
Corey Rueth 
Brad Gorrondona 
Kelly Toombs 

Chuck Newman 

Best Tm 

1:52.591 
1:53.595 
1:57.113 
1:53.771 
1:54.736 
1:57.570 
1:53.496 
1:58.116 
1:57.666 
1:58.904 
1:56.289 
1:58.853 
1:58.867 
1:59.561 
1:57.797 
1:59.050 
2:00.427 
2:00.231 
2:01.111 
2:02.089 
2:02.925 
1:59.901 
2:02.831 
2:03.174 
2:03.747 
2:02.178 
2:03.988 
2:04.019 
2:03.038 
1:53.937 
2:06.111 
2:08.704 
2:09.250 
2:08.249 
2:22.407 
2:30.570 

Member# 
437552 

664928 

219463 

453452 

453451 

349691 

506430 

448785 

711944 

456987 

437801 

258185 

289372_1 

414470 

710754 

450988 

325398_1 

313806 

348148 

641180 

669481 

451228 

504776 

462174 

347865 

677061 

549960 

376538 

497626 

251423 

346504 

165310 

228135 

352475 

363127 

171526_1 

474886 

Hometown 
Spartanburg SC 

Bixby OK 

McKinney TX 

Joshua TX 

Joshua TX 

Bixby OK 

Montpelier VA 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Ormond Beach FL 

Conroe TX 

Kemah TX 

San Angelo TX 

Ponca City 

Olathe KS 

Austin TX 

Kansas City MO 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Abilene TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Spring Branch TX 

The Villages FL 

Oshkosh WI 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Sanibel FL 

Covington LA 

Woodbury MN 

Overland Park KS 

Austin TX 

Manchaca TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Leawood KS 

Lagrange GA 

Rgn 
CCR 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

WDC 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

CFR 

Hous 

Hous 

WTex 

OKLA 

KCR 

LnSt 

KCR 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

LnSt 

NER 

Milw 

Tex 

Hous 

CFR 

Delt 

CFR 

KCR 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

KCR 

Atl 

Laps 
13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

Make-Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF4 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 
Angry Llama/Moran Tugboats/Comprent Motorsports 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Lightspeed Motorsports 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

PCS 

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Competition Speedworks 

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports 

Mindy Musaeus/ Exxonmobil 

M-Access Companies 

Sim Seats/ Dave Ogburn Driver Development/ Dalrymple Racing Services 

Hallet Motor Speedway 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Carabuena Spirits 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Lupe Tortilla 

tige boats 

RaceLab 

Maion Business Solutions 

Alliance Autosport 

Jacobs Design Homes/ Elite Autospost 

tige boats 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class 

BMI/Comprent/Zorro 

SRG Autosport 

KC Racing 

KC Racing 

Gorrondona & Assoc. Inc. 

KC Racing 

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties/LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 12:13pm 
Official results posted at 2:25pm 

Printed: 2/17/2024 2:25:16 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

19.479 

Avg. Speed 

85.406 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.591 

Best Speed 

87.929 

Best Lap by 

31 - Robeson Clay Russell 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp1-SRF3 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:42:20 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/17/2024 11:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
128 
23 

127 
56 

108 
18 

105 
4 

199 
2 

19 
36 

136 
00 
33 

129 
5 

52 
171 
44 
99 
77 
74 
9 

177 
188 
82 
98 
32 

146 
116 
31 
66 

104 
54 
53 

69 
92 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Liam Snyder 
Charles Russell Turner 
Mark Snyder 
Richard Stephens 
David Ogburn 
Gary Glanger 
Tyler Stephens 
Denny Stripling 
Joseph Maley 
Richard Baldwin 
Todd Vanacore 
Nils Musaeus 
Kelly Toombs 
Scott Monroe 
Robert Antley 
Carl Hayward 
Ian Schoen 
Corey Rueth 
Ben Jacobs 
Paul Miranda 
Joshua Justice 
Brian Grigsby 
Sal Webber 
Tyler Fox 
Charles Pigeon 
Judson Holt 
Joseph Wolf 
Craig Wheatley 
David Schaal 
Kirk Collier 
Ben Pigeon 
Robeson Clay Russell 
Kevin Maley 
Ashley B Oaks 
Chris Funk 
Robey Clark 

Brad Gorrondona 
Chuck Newman 

Best Tm 

1:50.477 
1:50.778 
1:50.548 
1:50.549 
1:50.849 
1:51.353 
1:50.837 
1:50.759 
1:50.995 
1:51.293 
1:52.305 
1:53.077 
1:52.859 
1:52.924 
1:53.939 
1:54.113 
1:52.919 
1:52.588 
1:54.326 
1:54.099 
1:54.450 
1:54.524 
1:54.564 
1:53.575 
1:55.075 
1:55.063 
1:56.762 
1:57.995 
1:57.417 
1:58.463 
1:55.329 
1:50.890 
1:58.460 
1:56.076 
1:55.686 
1:59.328 

Member# 
453452 

506430 

453451 

349691 

414470 

448785 

664928 

219463 

711944 

251423 

437801 

258185 

171526_1 

289372_1 

710754 

450988 

456987 

352475 

677061 

348148 

669481 

325398_1 

462174 

313806 

451228 

641180 

347865 

497626 

346504 

165310 

549960 

437552 

376538 

504776 

179413 

228135 

363127 

474886 

Hometown 
Joshua TX 

Montpelier VA 

Joshua TX 

Bixby OK 

San Angelo TX 

Dallas TX 

Bixby OK 

McKinney TX 

Houston TX 

Covington LA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Conroe TX 

Leawood KS 

Kemah TX 

Ponca City 

Olathe KS 

Austin TX 

Manchaca TX 

Oshkosh WI 

Austin TX 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Spring Branch TX 

Kansas City MO 

Abilene TX 

Houston TX 

The Villages FL 

Sanibel FL 

Woodbury MN 

Overland Park KS 

Fort Worth TX 

Spartanburg SC 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Kansas City MO 

Austin TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Lagrange GA 

Rgn 
Tex 

WDC 

Tex 

LnSt 

WTex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Delt 

CFR 

Hous 

KCR 

Hous 

OKLA 

KCR 

Tex 

LnSt 

Milw 

LnSt 

Tex 

LnSt 

LnSt 

KCR 

LnSt 

Hous 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

KCR 

Tex 

CCR 

Hous 

Tex 

KCR 

Tex 

Tex 

Atl 

Laps 
18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

14 

13 

11 

7 

7 

Make-Model 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF4 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Sponsor 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

PCS 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Sim Seats/ Dave Ogburn Driver Development/ Dalrymple Racing Services 

Busybody Fitness Equipment 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Lightspeed Motorsports 

BMI/Comprent/Zorro 

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports 

Mindy Musaeus/ Exxonmobil 

KC Racing 

M-Access Companies 

Hallet Motor Speedway 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Competition Speedworks 

Jacobs Design Homes/ Elite Autospost 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Carabuena Spirits 

Maion Business Solutions 

tige boats 

Lupe Tortilla 

Alliance Autosport 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class 

SRG Autosport 

KC Racing 

tige boats 

Angry Llama/Moran Tugboats/Comprent Motorsports 

RaceLab 

KC RACING 

KC Racing 

Gorrondona & Assoc. Inc. 

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties/LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 11:23am 
CSA: Car #4 loss of 2 positions in class for jump start. GCR 6.5.2.B & C 
Official results posted at 12:10pm 

Printed: 2/18/2024 12:09:59 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

12.784 

Avg. Speed 

88.972 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.477 

Best Speed 

89.611 

Best Lap by 

128 - Liam Snyder 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp1-SRF3 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 10:30:57 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/18/2024 10:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

No. 
14 
09 
12 
18 
27 
5 

80 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

Name 
Cooper Shipman 
Camryn Reed 
Andrew Whitston 
Steve Whitston 
Zachary Whitston 
Ron Whitston 
Stevan Davis 

Best Tm 

1:51.982 
1:54.260 
2:01.791 
2:02.053 
2:02.806 
2:12.512 
2:10.580 

Member# 
499619 

657165 

289416 

631357 

33931_4 

33931_1 

56649 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Youngsville LA 

Neenah WI 

Georgetown TX 

Austin TX 

Neenah WI 

Danielsville GA 

Rgn 
Tex 

CnLa 

Milw 

Milw 

LnSt 

Milw 

Atl 

Laps 
14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

1 

Make-Model 
Piper DB7 

Piper DL7 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Vortech 

Sponsor 

IronRock MotorSports 

Rocket Motors/LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding 

Rocket Motorsports/ Hoosier/ LOA Construction 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

LOA Construction 

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:52.078) for FF by Cooper Shipman. 
Provisional results posted at 2:20pm 
Official race results posted at 3:24pm 

Printed: 2/17/2024 3:24:48 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

45.588 

Avg. Speed 

85.773 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.982 

Best Speed 

88.407 

Best Lap by 

14 - Cooper Shipman 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp2: F600-FF-FV 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:47:31 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/17/2024 12:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 
14 
09 
12 
18 
27 
80 
5 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 

Name 
Cooper Shipman 
Camryn Reed 
Andrew Whitston 
Steve Whitston 
Zachary Whitston 
Stevan Davis 
Ron Whitston 

Best Tm 

1:48.961 
1:49.704 
1:58.219 
1:59.163 
1:59.779 
2:01.881 
2:04.216 

Member# 
499619 

657165 

289416 

631357 

33931_4 

56649 

33931_1 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Youngsville LA 

Neenah WI 

Georgetown TX 

Austin TX 

Danielsville GA 

Neenah WI 

Rgn 
Tex 

CnLa 

Milw 

Milw 

LnSt 

Atl 

Milw 

Laps 
18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

Make-Model 
Piper DB7 

Piper DL7 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Vortech 

Protoform P2 

Sponsor 

IronRock MotorSports 

Rocket Motors/LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding 

Rocket Motorsports/ Hoosier/ LOA Construction 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier 

LOA Construction 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:48.961) for FF by Cooper Shipman. 
Provisional results posted at 11:58 
Official results posted at 12:47pm 

Printed: 2/18/2024 12:48:15 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

25.052 

Avg. Speed 

89.966 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.961 

Best Speed 

90.858 

Best Lap by 

14 - Cooper Shipman 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp2: F600-FF-FV 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 11:18:10 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/18/2024 11:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

2 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
136 
22 
63 
9 

159 
25 
14 
40 
36 
50 
77 
92 
62 
41 
97 
76 
66 
38 
27 
64 

150 
111 
13 

39 

Class 
FP 
EP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
EP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
B-Spec 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 

HP 

Name 
Cliff Ira 
Riley Salyer 
Stephen Simonds 
Don Tucker 
Gabriel Perez 
Mark Weber 
Conner Kelleher 
Stewart Black 
Joe McClughan 
Charlie Vehle 
Larry Svaton 
Kent Carter 
Guillermo Molina 
Jim Kelleher 
Steven Pounds 
Forrest Wilhelm 
James Rogerson 
Aldora Louw 
R. Paul Evans 
Tim Ripley 
David Hooker 
Gale Corley 
Neil Verity 

Chuck Brehm 

Best Tm 

1:58.222 
1:58.066 
1:59.838 
2:02.533 
2:07.399 
2:07.084 
2:10.939 
2:10.454 
2:10.360 
2:10.831 
2:10.614 
2:13.127 
2:13.036 
2:13.863 
2:10.548 
2:13.512 
2:13.839 
2:21.189 
2:26.235 
2:22.017 
2:11.322 
2:16.978 

Member# 
319875 

520499 

489897 

121541_1 

670638 

19811 

358887 

362118 

269184 

422489 

48539 

277344 

618018 

358869 

363187 

712937 

245971 

448993 

286256 

520062 

632870 

366580 

270572 

526613 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 

Longview TX 

Rosharon TX 

Memphis TN 

Cypress TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Angleton TX 

Greensboro NC 

Marion TX 

Danbury TX 

Alvin TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Austin TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Cypress TX 

Austin TX 

Angleton TX 

Houston TX 

Wolfe City TX 

Randolph NJ 

San Antonio TX 

Willis TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Boerne TX 

Rgn 
KCR 

Hous 

Hous 

MIDS 

Tex 

STL 

Hous 

NCR 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

NNJ 

LnSt 

Hous 

Almo 

LnSt 

Laps 
13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

12 

5 

Make-Model 
Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 

BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan Sentra 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda 2 

Mini 

Caterham Lotus Super 7 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini 

Mazda 2 

Honda Civic 

Mini Cooper 

Datsun 510 

HAND CONTROL Rental 

Honda Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG B 

Sponsor 
Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

James Rogerson/ Riley Salyer Racing/ Over50MotorsportsHoosier Tires/ 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/ Thanks Kurtco 

LabWare/ Inc. 

PG Racing/ LLC 

Goodyear/ Red Line/ Hawk Brakes/ JPM 

MSR Houston 

Bill Black Autosports 

Dynotronics 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

Chris Taylor/ Mazda/ GLoc/ Hankook 

MSR HOUSTON 

G-LOC Brakes 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Hoosier/ MSRHouston/ Over 50 Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

Verity Racing 

USG 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:24pm 
Car #150 B-Spec moved to LIC for being underweight. GCR 9.3.51 
Official race results posted at 3:45pm 

Printed: 2/17/2024 3:44:10 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.395 

Avg. Speed 

81.532 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.066 

Best Speed 

83.851 

Best Lap by 

22 - Riley Salyer 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp3: EP-FP-HP-GTL-BSpec 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:29:57 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/17/2024 13:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

8 

9 

5 

3 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
136 
22 
77 
25 

159 
14 
3 

40 
92 

150 
50 
41 
66 
27 
38 
64 
62 
9 

63 
13 
76 

39 
97 
36 

111 

Class 
FP 
EP 
EP 
FP 
EP 
B-Spec 
EP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
HP 
HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
EP 
FP 
HP 
B-Spec 

HP 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 

Name 
Cliff Ira 
Riley Salyer 
Larry Svaton 
Mark Weber 
Gabriel Perez 
Conner Kelleher 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Stewart Black 
Kent Carter 
David Hooker 
Charlie Vehle 
Jim Kelleher 
James Rogerson 
R. Paul Evans 
Aldora Louw 
Tim Ripley 
Guillermo Molina 
Don Tucker 
Stephen Simonds 
Neil Verity 
Forrest Wilhelm 

Chuck Brehm 
Steven Pounds 
Joe McClughan 
Gale Corley 

Best Tm 

1:57.633 
1:56.153 
2:01.134 
2:00.629 
2:05.552 
2:09.470 
2:08.475 
2:09.790 
2:09.825 
2:09.741 
2:09.382 
2:11.666 
2:15.904 
2:17.484 
2:18.154 
2:18.123 
2:10.981 
1:57.851 
1:58.611 
2:04.775 
2:13.700 

Member# 
319875 

520499 

48539 

19811 

670638 

358887 

353742 

362118 

277344 

632870 

422489 

358869 

245971 

286256 

448993 

520062 

618018 

121541_1 

489897 

270572 

712937 

526613 

363187 

269184 

366580 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 

Longview TX 

Alvin TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Cypress TX 

Angleton TX 

Lafayette IN 

Greensboro NC 

HOUSTON TX 

San Antonio TX 

Danbury TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Angleton TX 

Wolfe City TX 

Houston TX 

Randolph NJ 

Austin TX 

Memphis TN 

Rosharon TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Austin TX 

Boerne TX 

Cypress TX 

Marion TX 

Willis TX 

Rgn 
KCR 

Hous 

Hous 

STL 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

NCR 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

NNJ 

LnSt 

MIDS 

Hous 

Almo 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

12 

11 

11 

9 

5 

Make-Model 
Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 

BMW Z3 

Caterham Lotus Super 7 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan Sentra 

Mini Cooper 

Caterham Lotus Super 7 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda 2 

Honda Honda Fit 

Mini 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Civic 

Datsun 510 

Mini Cooper 

HAND CONTROL Rental 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda 2 

MG B 

Mini 

Mazda 2 

Ford Fiesta 

Sponsor 
Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

James Rogerson/ Riley Salyer Racing/ Over50MotorsportsHoosier Tires/ 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

Goodyear/ Red Line/ Hawk Brakes/ JPM 

PG Racing/ LLC 

MSR Houston 

Kosmic Enterprises/Hoosier Tire/Summit Racing 

Bill Black Autosports 

Chris Taylor/ Mazda/ GLoc/ Hankook 

MSR HOUSTON 

Hoosier/ MSRHouston/ Over 50 Racing 

LabWare/ Inc. 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/ Thanks Kurtco 

Verity Racing 

Chris Taylor Racing 

USG 

G-LOC Brakes 

Dynotronics 

X-Factor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 1:17pm 
Official race results posted at 2:00pm 

Printed: 2/18/2024 2:01:19 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

44.523 

Avg. Speed 

82.661 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.153 

Best Speed 

85.232 

Best Lap by 

22 - Riley Salyer 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp3: EP-FP-HP-GTL-BSpec 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:36:38 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/18/2024 12:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

9 

7 

8 

10 

2 

11 

12 

9 

3 

13 

10 

4 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
2 

61 
11 
0 
9 

118 
188 
109 

6 
190 
47 

120 
49 
37 
8 

72 
187 
116 

5 
25 
99 
58 
33 

180 
81 

121 
27 

117 
01 

122 
89 

199 
00 

1 

Class 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
STL 
T4 
T2 
T3 
T3 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T2 
STL 
T3 
T3 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T3 
T4 
STL 
T3 
T4 
STL 
STL 
T4 

STL 

Name 
Richard Baldwin 
Simon Foweather 
Todd Clarke 
Scotty B White 
Danny Steyn 
Sergio Zlobin 
Judson Holt 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
J. David Orem 
David Fiorelli 
William Knight 
Corbin Collins 
Harbir Dass 
Amy Mills 
Austin Hill 
Jose Garcia 
Adam Gonzalez 
Carl Fung 
Adrian Comstock 
Bryan Heitman 
Ben  Jacobs 
Jonathan Murchison 
Chris Giles 
Zach Ehrlich 
Max Ehrlich 
Robert Damler 
William Snyder 
Whitfield Gregg 
Randy Johnson 
Leann Falk 
Javier Sanchez 
Jose Osiris Pena 
Marc Cefalo 

Jack Murchison 

Best Tm 

1:56.730 
1:57.881 
1:58.876 
1:58.513 
1:55.976 
1:59.106 
1:59.347 
1:57.752 
2:01.857 
1:57.140 
1:59.928 
2:00.036 
2:00.066 
1:59.662 
1:58.071 
1:59.342 
2:00.520 
2:03.979 
2:02.100 
2:03.686 
2:03.791 
2:03.740 
2:07.052 
2:02.995 
2:05.165 
2:07.886 
2:06.851 
2:05.890 
2:09.590 
2:11.820 
2:09.294 
1:56.686 
2:08.279 

Member# 
251423 

643385 

507173 

215974_1 

376487 

542555 

641180 

434079 

650752 

511660 

484940 

654505 

642286 

360169 

636690 

544852 

554529 

404789 

695297 

657561 

677061 

490238 

697400 

650959 

650958 

631234 

453447 

360035 

650613 

533703 

649305 

616672 

256244 

490260 

Hometown 
Covington LA 

Birmingham AL 

Fox Island WA 

Auburn WA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Renton WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Coppell TX 

Tulsa OK 

Springfield MO 

Solon OH 

Manson WA 

Frankfort OH 

Nederland TX 

Snohomish WA 

Rancho Palos Verdes CA 

Beverly Hills CA 

KANSAS CITY MO 

Oshkosh WI 

Sykesville MD 

Katy TX 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Zionsville IN 

Joshua TX 

Manson WA 

Tacoma WA 

Tolar TX 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Swoyersville PA 

Edwards CO 

Rgn 
Delt 

ALA 

Nwst 

Nwst 

Atl 

Hous 

Hous 

Nwst 

Nwst 

Tex 

NEOK 

OZMT 

NEO 

Nwst 

OVR 

Hous 

Nwst 

CSCC 

CSCC 

KCR 

Milw 

WDC 

Hous 

NYR 

NYR 

IND 

Tex 

NYR 

Nwst 

Tex 

FLA 

FLA 

NEP 

WDC 

Laps 
13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

5 

2 

Make-Model 
Nissan 350Z 

BMW 330ci 

BMW 330ci 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW M2 

Nissan 370Z 

BMW Z4M 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 Global Cup 

2016 Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Ford Mustang EcoBoost 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota GT86 

Honda CRX 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Sponsor 
Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes 

TPC Motorsports 

KidderMathews/LGR Racing 

Knight Transport LLC/ Hawk Brakes/ Goodyear/ Extreme CMT 

Ocean Machinery | Nelson Engines | OPM Autosports | G-LOC Brakes | MAZDA | Hoosier 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ RPM Motorsports 

Racer on Rails 

The Vintage Connection/ WLK Advisors 

Triple S Properties/ PL Motorsports/ Triple C Cycle/ Redline FInishes/ Finley River Towing 

Northcoast Medical Group 

Flatout-Motorsports 

Southern Ohio Equipment/ AKE Fire/ Aluma Trailers/ PJ Trailers/ Big Tex Trailers/ CM Beds/ G-Loc Bra 

Garcia Racing/ RPM Motorsports/ Mazda/ Hoosier/ Carbotech/ Summit Racing. 

Apex Performance Solutions 

Modelo Living 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT Goodyear 

Chris Taylor Racing Services/CorkSport 

Llibre Racing 

Mas Race Team 

Planet Miata 

Blackpoint Cyber / TKG Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:51pm 
Official results posted at 6:05pm 

Printed: 2/17/2024 6:04:45 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

8.558 

Avg. Speed 

83.064 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.976 

Best Speed 

85.362 

Best Lap by 

9 - Danny Steyn 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp4: T2-T3-T4-STL-STU 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:11:06 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/17/2024 14:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

3 

7 

8 

7 

8 

4 

5 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
88 
0 

109 
9 

00 
118 
190 

8 
11 
99 
6 

25 
120 
49 
5 

187 
116 
33 
01 

121 
89 

117 
122 
27 
2 

61 
37 

199 
47 
1 

72 
180 
58 
81 

188 

Class 
T2 
T3 
T3 
STL 
T4 
T4 
STU 
STL 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T2 
T4 
T3 
T3 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 

T2 

Name 
Denny Stripling 
Scotty B White 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
Danny Steyn 
Marc Cefalo 
Sergio Zlobin 
David Fiorelli 
Austin Hill 
Todd Clarke 
Ben  Jacobs 
J. David Orem 
Bryan Heitman 
Corbin Collins 
Harbir Dass 
Adrian Comstock 
Adam Gonzalez 
Carl Fung 
Chris Giles 
Randy Johnson 
Robert Damler 
Javier Sanchez 
Whitfield Gregg 
Leann Falk 
William Snyder 
Richard Baldwin 
Simon Foweather 
Amy Mills 
Jose Osiris Pena 
William Knight 
Jack Murchison 
Jose Garcia 
Zach Ehrlich 
Jonathan Murchison 
Max Ehrlich 

Judson Holt 

Best Tm 

1:54.224 
1:56.251 
1:56.291 
1:54.636 
1:58.706 
1:59.016 
1:56.032 
1:56.618 
1:57.748 
2:00.380 
2:01.066 
2:00.218 
1:58.017 
1:57.797 
2:00.203 
2:00.767 
2:02.665 
2:03.991 
2:04.147 
2:04.041 
2:03.940 
2:05.071 
2:06.639 
2:06.049 
1:55.994 

Member# 
219463 

215974_1 

434079 

376487 

256244 

542555 

511660 

636690 

507173 

677061 

650752 

657561 

654505 

642286 

695297 

554529 

404789 

697400 

650613 

631234 

649305 

360035 

533703 

453447 

251423 

643385 

360169 

616672 

484940 

490260 

544852 

650959 

490238 

650958 

641180 

Hometown 
McKinney TX 

Auburn WA 

Renton WA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Swoyersville PA 

Houston TX 

Coppell TX 

Frankfort OH 

Fox Island WA 

Oshkosh WI 

Mercer Island WA 

KANSAS CITY MO 

Springfield MO 

Solon OH 

Beverly Hills CA 

Snohomish WA 

Rancho Palos Verdes CA 

Katy TX 

Tacoma WA 

Zionsville IN 

Miami FL 

Manson WA 

Tolar TX 

Joshua TX 

Covington LA 

Birmingham AL 

Manson WA 

Miami FL 

Tulsa OK 

Edwards CO 

Nederland TX 

New York NY 

Sykesville MD 

New York NY 

Houston TX 

Rgn 
Tex 

Nwst 

Nwst 

Atl 

NEP 

Hous 

Tex 

OVR 

Nwst 

Milw 

Nwst 

KCR 

OZMT 

NEO 

CSCC 

Nwst 

CSCC 

Hous 

Nwst 

IND 

FLA 

NYR 

Tex 

Tex 

Delt 

ALA 

Nwst 

FLA 

NEOK 

WDC 

Hous 

NYR 

WDC 

NYR 

Hous 

Laps 
18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

12 

11 

Make-Model 
BMW M2 CS Racing 2019 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 370Z 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW 330ci 

2016 Mazda MX5 

BMW Z4M 

Mazda MX-5 Global Cup 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda RX-8 

Ford Mustang EcoBoost 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota GT86 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Nissan 350Z 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M2 

Sponsor 

Knight Transport LLC/ Hawk Brakes/ Goodyear/ Extreme CMT 

Racer on Rails 

Ocean Machinery | Nelson Engines | OPM Autosports | G-LOC Brakes | MAZDA | Hoosier 

Planet Miata 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ RPM Motorsports 

Southern Ohio Equipment/ AKE Fire/ Aluma Trailers/ PJ Trailers/ Big Tex Trailers/ CM Beds/ G-Loc Bra 

KidderMathews/LGR Racing 

Triple S Properties/ PL Motorsports/ Triple C Cycle/ Redline FInishes/ Finley River Towing 

Northcoast Medical Group 

Modelo Living 

Apex Performance Solutions 

GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT Goodyear 

Llibre Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Chris Taylor Racing Services/CorkSport 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes 

TPC Motorsports 

Flatout-Motorsports 

Mas Race Team 

The Vintage Connection/ WLK Advisors 

Blackpoint Cyber / TKG Motorsports 

Garcia Racing/ RPM Motorsports/ Mazda/ Hoosier/ Carbotech/ Summit Racing. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:37pm 
CSA: Car #109 moved 1 PIC for shortcut on course GCR6.11.3.A 
Official results posted at 5:18pm 

Printed: 2/18/2024 5:23:53 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

28.656 

Avg. Speed 

85.348 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.224 

Best Speed 

86.672 

Best Lap by 

88 - Denny Stripling 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp4: T2-T3-T4-STL-STU 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 13:45:49 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/18/2024 13:25 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

1 

5 

5 

6 

1 

6 

2 

3 

7 

4 

7 

8 

9 

5 

6 

1 

No. 
19 
11 
32 
5 
7 

47 
12 
18 
15 
20 
8 

132 
34 
4 
2 

124 
80 
91 
53 
24 

111 
45 
10 

126 
9 

Class 
P1 
FA 
FE2 
FA 
FE2 
FE2 
FA 
FE2 
FA 
FX 
FA 
FE2 
FE2 
FC 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FX 
FA 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
P2 

Name 
Todd Vanacore 
Edgar (Cole) Kleck 
Charles Russell Turner 
Paul Ravaris 
Franklin Futrelle 
Darryl Wills 
David T Burkett 
Steve Whitston 
Jarret Voorhies 
Broch Evans 
Jerome Mee 
Kenny Russo 
Justin Upchurch 
Bill Johnson 
Stephen Lamana 
Brad Yake 
Karl Markey 
F Russell Strate Jr 
Marc McGahee 
Paul Crabtree 
Roy Hillenburg 
Brian Palazzo 
Shannon Edwards 
Randy Freeman 
Jack Donnellan 

Best Tm 

1:32.068 
1:37.818 
1:38.417 
1:39.832 
1:38.581 
1:41.480 
1:39.990 
1:40.330 
1:42.789 
1:43.961 
1:41.744 
1:44.032 
1:43.955 
1:43.663 
1:46.904 
1:46.987 
1:46.827 
1:50.206 
1:51.320 
1:49.954 
1:47.376 
1:53.659 
1:57.246 
1:56.549 
1:51.158 

Member# 
437801 

693202 

506430 

453130 

303588 

289743 

190820_1 

631357 

476623 

612865 

433962 

646862 

540995 

181783_1 

486679 

464108 

324593 

1951 

636297 

552703 

399473 

644736 

646974 

476917 

160706_1 

Hometown 
Ormond Beach FL 

San Antonio TX 

Montpelier VA 

Aledo TX 

augusta GA 

league city TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Georgetown TX 

Kissimmee FL 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Missouri City TX 

Manvel TX 

Leawood KS 

Metairie LA 

Fort Worth TX 

Rosharon TX 

Alden NY 

Sulphur Springs TX 

Angleton TX 

Friendswood TX 

Austin TX 

San Antonio TX 

Azle TX 

Chickasha OK 

Rgn 
CFR 

LnSt 

WDC 

Tex 

Atl 

Hous 

STxB 

Milw 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

KCR 

Delt 

Tex 

Hous 

WNY 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Tex 

OKLA 

Laps 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

9 

Make-Model 
Elan DP02 

Ligier JS F3 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Swift 014a 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Formula Mazda FMzR 

Star Formula Mazda 

Swift 016 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Star Formula Mazda 

Star Formula Mazda 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Star Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda FMzR 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Star Formula Mazda 

Star Formula Mazda 

Carbir SR P2 

Sponsor 
Comprent/Halifax Plantation 

Kleck Racing 

Southeast spec racer/ PCS 

Madhatter Golf/ CR3 Capital 

Meco Inc./ Comprent Motorsports 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Alliance Autosport/ LOA Construction 

Mitchell Petroleum 

BE Motorsport 

Southgate Insurance/ FAIR Bank 

Portable Work Tools/ Inc 

LMS 

Madhatter Golf 

Alliance Autosport 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Freeman Racing 

Freeman Racing 

quantum mechanics/ Mazda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:38.417) for FE2 by Charles Russell Turner. 
New Track Record (1:32.068) for P1 by Todd Vanacore. 
Provisional results posted at 3:23pm 
Official race results posted at 6:00pm 

Printed: 2/17/2024 6:01:05 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.548 

Avg. Speed 

97.973 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.068 

Best Speed 

107.529 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp5: FA-FC-FE2-FX-P1-P2 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:52:36 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/17/2024 14:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

1 

1 

5 

5 

2 

6 

1 

3 

6 

7 

4 

5 

6 

8 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 
7 
5 
8 

47 
18 
15 

132 
2 
4 

20 
67 
34 

124 
24 
9 

80 
91 
45 
53 

126 
10 
32 
11 

111 
19 
12 

Class 
FE2 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FE2 
FA 
FE2 
FA 
FC 
FX 
FA 
FE2 
FX 
FA 
P2 
FX 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FE2 
FA 
FE2 
P1 
FA 

Name 
Franklin Futrelle 
Paul Ravaris 
Jerome Mee 
Darryl Wills 
Steve Whitston 
Jarret Voorhies 
Kenny Russo 
Stephen Lamana 
Bill Johnson 
Broch Evans 
Brandon Beals 
Justin Upchurch 
Brad Yake 
Paul Crabtree 
Jack Donnellan 
Karl Markey 
F Russell Strate Jr 
Brian Palazzo 
Marc McGahee 
Randy Freeman 
Shannon Edwards 
Charles Russell Turner 
Edgar (Cole) Kleck 
Roy Hillenburg 
Todd Vanacore 
David T Burkett 

Best Tm 

1:38.196 
1:38.989 
1:38.088 
1:39.129 
1:39.639 
1:41.681 
1:42.291 
1:42.038 
1:42.082 
1:43.486 
1:43.779 
1:41.698 
1:46.293 
1:46.391 
1:45.412 
1:45.202 
1:47.223 
1:44.384 
1:48.235 
1:49.078 
1:52.278 
1:38.427 
1:37.853 
1:45.571 
1:32.790 
1:41.872 

Member# 
303588 

453130 

433962 

289743 

631357 

476623 

646862 

486679 

181783_1 

612865 

713038 

540995 

464108 

552703 

160706_1 

324593 

1951 

644736 

636297 

476917 

646974 

506430 

693202 

399473 

437801 

190820_1 

Hometown 
augusta GA 

Aledo TX 

Houston TX 

league city TX 

Georgetown TX 

Kissimmee FL 

Missouri City TX 

Metairie LA 

Leawood KS 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Angleton TX 

Chickasha OK 

Rosharon TX 

Alden NY 

Austin TX 

Sulphur Springs TX 

Azle TX 

San Antonio TX 

Montpelier VA 

San Antonio TX 

Friendswood TX 

Ormond Beach FL 

Corpus Christi TX 

Rgn 
Atl 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Milw 

Tex 

Hous 

Delt 

KCR 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

OKLA 

Hous 

WNY 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

WDC 

LnSt 

Hous 

CFR 

STxB 

Laps 
18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

16 

14 

9 

8 

3 

2 

Make-Model 
SCCA Ent FE2 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Swift 016 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Formula Mazda FMzR 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Star Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda FMzR 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Star Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda FMzR 

Carbir SR P2 

Star Formula Mazda 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Star Formula Mazda 

Star Formula Mazda 

Star Formula Mazda 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Ligier JS F3 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Elan DP02 

Swift 014a 

Sponsor 
Meco Inc./ Comprent Motorsports 

Madhatter Golf/ CR3 Capital 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport/ LOA Construction 

Mitchell Petroleum 

LMS 

Portable Work Tools/ Inc 

BE Motorsport 

Southgate Insurance/ FAIR Bank 

Madhatter Golf 

quantum mechanics/ Mazda 

Alliance Autosport 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Freeman Racing 

Freeman Racing 

Southeast spec racer/ PCS 

Kleck Racing 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Comprent/Halifax Plantation 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:43.486) for FX by Broch Evans. 
New Track Record (1:38.196) for FE2 by Franklin Futrelle. 
Provisional results posted at 3:20pm 
Official results posted at 5:00pm 

Printed: 2/18/2024 5:01:05 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.296 

Avg. Speed 

93.510 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.790 

Best Speed 

106.693 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp5: FA-FC-FE2-FX-P1-P2 

Sun Official Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:39:20 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/18/2024 14:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

4 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

6 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
3 

132 
81 
72 
12 
22 
43 
17 
49 
55 
29 
14 
4 

05 
40 
51 
69 
67 
63 
34 
10 
45 
83 
58 
77 

151 
47 
41 

8 

Class 
GT1 
GT2 
GTX 
GTX 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GTX 
GTX 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GT2 
T1 

GTX 

Name 
Michael McAleenan 
Barry Boes 
Jem Hepworth 
Carolina Candas 
Michael Lewis 
Michael Quattlebaum 
Ray Ramirez 
Gian Buffomante 
Patrick Utt 
Paige Morales 
Shaun Ogden 
Breanna Ogden 
Rene Molina 
David Fershtand 
Ann Doherty 
Don McMillon 
Bill McGavic 
Bryan Kerrick 
Kevin Rich 
R. Paul Evans 
Paul Ruth 
Carl Janin 
John Herlihy 
Brian Himes 
Phillip Waters 
Sam Daniels 
Salvador Santolucito 
Garry Crook 

Rafael Martinez 

Best Tm 

1:43.223 
1:43.901 
1:46.497 
1:46.287 
1:41.052 
1:49.036 
1:50.571 
1:49.287 
1:49.960 
1:51.215 
1:51.442 
1:53.179 
1:52.676 
1:49.781 
1:52.576 
1:57.118 
1:59.094 
1:56.213 
1:56.886 
2:00.743 
2:02.643 
2:01.762 
2:03.244 
2:03.656 
2:03.855 
2:02.693 
2:12.048 
2:03.968 

Member# 
484934 

544961 

698581 

423402 

113617 

481695 

697101 

685924 

459856 

720380 

711471 

711464 

669225 

225386 

651603 

451455 

122611 

668762 

374971 

286256 

540969 

276340_1 

436948 

96826 

108001 

525280 

643254 

506561 

695995 

Hometown 
Tacoma WA 

Austin TX 

London GB 

Houston TX 

Poway CA 

Houston TX 

Houston tx 

Naperville IL 

Riverview FL 

Houston TX 

Montgomery TX 

Conroe TX 

Mission TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Daniel Island SC 

Texarkana Tx 

Arcadia Fl 

Brownsville TX 

Lexington TX 

Wolfe City TX 

Parker TX 

Valley View TX 

Madison MS 

Slidell LA 

Grand Prairie TX 

northlake TX 

Leander TX 

Pensacola FL 

Houston TX 

Rgn 
Nwst 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

SanD 

Hous 

Hous 

CHI 

Milw 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

SCR 

Tex 

CFR 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

MISS 

Delt 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

GuCo 

Tex 

Laps 
14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

3 

3 

Make-Model 
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo 

Ford Mustang 

McLaren 570s GT4 

2018 McLaren 570S GT4 

Jaguar XKR 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

McLaren 570 GT4 

McLaren 570s GT4 

McLaren 570s GT4 

Ford Taurus 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 991.2 

Chevrolet Z06 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Panoz GTS 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

Panoz GTS 

Porsche ClubSport GT4 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet Corvette 

McLaren Artura GT4 

Sponsor 
Smith Alling PS/ Lowe Group Racing/ Kidder Mathews 

Accio Data 

Goodyear 

BQS Motorsports/ RR Valve/ Xtreme Crane & Rigging 

BRE/Wilwood/Hoosier Tire 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 

5X5 Brewery 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Salasko Racing 

Hoosier 

PowerBore Cylinder Liners & PowerDyn Coatings & Argo Race Jacks 

Sell4MyPrice.com 

NOLA Sport 

CH4 Resources 

The Grace Message.org 

Vision Construction 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 4:05pm 
Official results posted 2/18 @ 10:35am 

Printed: 2/18/2024 10:37:02 AM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

6.707 

Avg. Speed 

88.922 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.052 

Best Speed 

97.969 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp6: GT1-GT2-GT3-GTX-T1-AS 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:34:03 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/17/2024 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

3 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

6 

1 

2 

11 

7 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
3 

132 
81 
72 
17 
22 
05 
55 
49 
40 
8 

14 
43 
67 
63 
41 
10 
34 
45 
83 
58 
77 
51 
29 
69 
12 

151 
4 

47 

Class 
GT1 
GT2 
GTX 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GTX 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
AS 
AS 
GT2 
GTX 
GT3 
GT1 
AS 
GT2 

GT2 

Name 
Michael McAleenan 
Barry Boes 
Jem Hepworth 
Carolina Candas 
Gian Buffomante 
Michael Quattlebaum 
David Fershtand 
Paige Morales 
Patrick Utt 
Ann Doherty 
Rafael Martinez 
Breanna Ogden 
Ray Ramirez 
Bryan Kerrick 
Kevin Rich 
Garry Crook 
Paul Ruth 
R. Paul Evans 
Carl Janin 
John Herlihy 
Brian Himes 
Phillip Waters 
Don McMillon 
Shaun Ogden 
Bill McGavic 
Michael Lewis 
Sam Daniels 
Rene Molina 

Salvador Santolucito 

Best Tm 

1:41.666 
1:43.281 
1:46.491 
1:46.534 
1:46.015 
1:46.430 
1:47.261 
1:50.395 
1:50.886 
1:50.190 
1:50.222 
1:50.652 
1:47.986 
1:53.177 
1:53.286 
1:54.978 
1:58.701 
1:56.440 
1:58.879 
1:58.505 
2:00.738 
2:01.349 
1:51.489 
1:52.149 
1:57.120 
1:41.348 
2:04.113 
1:53.011 

Member# 
484934 

544961 

698581 

423402 

685924 

481695 

225386 

720380 

459856 

651603 

695995 

711464 

697101 

668762 

374971 

506561 

540969 

286256 

276340_1 

436948 

96826 

108001 

451455 

711471 

122611 

113617 

525280 

669225 

643254 

Hometown 
Tacoma WA 

Austin TX 

London GB 

Houston TX 

Naperville IL 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Houston TX 

Riverview FL 

Daniel Island SC 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston tx 

Brownsville TX 

Lexington TX 

Pensacola FL 

Parker TX 

Wolfe City TX 

Valley View TX 

Madison MS 

Slidell LA 

Grand Prairie TX 

Texarkana Tx 

Montgomery TX 

Arcadia Fl 

Poway CA 

northlake TX 

Mission TX 

Leander TX 

Rgn 
Nwst 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

CHI 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Milw 

SCR 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

GuCo 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

MISS 

Delt 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

CFR 

SanD 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 
18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

9 

5 

4 

2 

Make-Model 
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo 

Ford Mustang 

McLaren 570s GT4 

2018 McLaren 570S GT4 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

McLaren 570 GT4 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 991.2 

McLaren Artura GT4 

McLaren 570s GT4 

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac Grand Prix 

Panoz GTS 

Panoz GTS 

Porsche ClubSport GT4 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

Chevrolet Z06 

McLaren 570s GT4 

Mazda RX-7 

Jaguar XKR 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Taurus 

Chevrolet 

Sponsor 
Smith Alling PS/ Lowe Group Racing/ Kidder Mathews 

Accio Data 

BRE/Wilwood/Hoosier Tire 

BQS Motorsports/ RR Valve/ Xtreme Crane & Rigging 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 

PowerBore Cylinder Liners & PowerDyn Coatings & Argo Race Jacks 

Vision Construction 

Sell4MyPrice.com 

NOLA Sport 

CH4 Resources 

The Grace Message.org 

Salasko Racing 

Hoosier 

Goodyear 

5X5 Brewery 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #43 scored manually - no working transponder. 
Provisional results posted at 4:06pm.  Official results posted at 5:10pm 
RFA: Car #29 inccorectly listed as DNF. Request to correct approved GCR: 5.12.1.A.8 
Revised official results posted 2/22/24. 

Printed: 2/22/2024 3:20:07 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.361 

Avg. Speed 

79.111 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.348 

Best Speed 

97.683 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp6: GT1-GT2-GT3-GTX-T1-AS 

Sun Revised Official Race Results 

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:25:05 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/18/2024 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 
39 
51 
98 
2 

61 
66 

148 
89 
72 
07 

180 
95 
56 
24 
81 

150 
163 
27 
17 
21 

158 
26 
78 
13 
46 
14 
7 

152 
82 
87 
77 

143 
92 
03 
22 
40 
48 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Danny Steyn 
Taylor Ferranti 
Logan Stretch 
Jim Drago 
Junior Brock 
Charles Mactutus 
Frankie Barroso 
Matt Stretch 
Michael Ross 
Tyler Brown 
Zach Ehrlich 
Helio Meza 
Todd Buras 
Lee Thomas 
Max Ehrlich 
Brett Kowalski 
Mark Curlee 
Tom Brown 
Miles Hewitt 
Joseph Federal 
Vinnie Baratta 
Christopher Shaffer 
Ethan Ayars 
Alfredo Zedan 
Matthew Davis 
Amy Mills 
Ken Williams 
Connor Thomas 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Brad Childs 
Travis Wiley 
Nick Leverone 
Tyler Quance 
Max Stallone 
Max Hewitt 
Toby Linder 
Phillip McCammon 

Best Tm 

2:01.229 
2:00.855 
2:00.492 
2:01.193 
2:01.000 
2:01.168 
2:00.895 
2:01.374 
2:01.044 
2:01.035 
2:01.255 
2:01.444 
2:00.703 
2:02.234 
2:01.347 
2:00.852 
2:02.041 
2:01.804 
2:01.399 
2:01.509 
2:01.414 
2:02.315 
2:02.748 
2:02.971 
2:03.418 
2:04.876 
2:05.345 
2:04.528 
2:07.210 
2:10.221 
2:00.965 
2:00.796 
2:00.471 
2:01.048 
2:05.695 
2:11.190 

Member# 
376487 

372933 

229543_7 

333432 

404150 

545121 

626541 

229543_6 

405680 

460133 

650959 

720896 

264358 

425437 

650958 

631265 

544530 

404862 

715877 

451356 

545153 

699444 

638796 

217912 

360169 

369232 

652671 

214430 

515067 

615414 

200602 

527160 

691475 

527270 

416244 

448332 

Hometown 
Fort Lauderdale FL 

Cypress TX 

Arlington TX 

Memphis TN 

Birmingham AL 

Little Mountain SC 

Miami Springs FL 

Arlington TX 

Friendswood TX 

Muskego WI 

New York NY 

Spring TX 

Melbourne FL 

Austin TX 

New York NY 

Las Cruces NM 

Montgomery TX 

Muskego WI 

Houston TX 

Katy TX 

Dallas TX 

Weatherby Lake MO 

Miami FL 

Dallas TX 

Manson WA 

Wyoming PA 

Loveland CO 

Mountaintop PA 

Jupiter FL 

Mooresville NC 

Mendon MA 

Cypress TX 

Lakeway TX 

Houston TX 

Dallas TX 

Liberty Hill TX 

Rgn 
Atl 

Hous 

Tex 

MIDS 

ALA 

SCR 

FLA 

Tex 

Hous 

Milw 

NYR 

Tex 

CFR 

LnSt 

NYR 

PnAm 

Tex 

Milw 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Atl 

CFR 

Tex 

Nwst 

NEP 

Colo 

NEP 

FLA 

LnSt 

NER 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Laps 
11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

7 

7 

7 

2 

1 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2005 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 2004 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2003 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 1996 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2004 

Sponsor 
ADEPT STUDIOS/ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS/G-LOC BRAKES 

X-Factor Racing/ G-Loc Brakes/ A-Gas 

Wheels America Racing/ Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine/ G-LOC Brakes 

East Street Racing/ G-Loc Brakes 

OPM Autosports/ Nelson Engine 

OPM AUTOSPORTS X-Factor Engines G-Loc Brakes 

IAG Aero Group 

Wheels America Racing/ Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine/ G-LOC Brakes 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/ Custom Wireless Inc. 

Buras Motorsports/ ESR/ G-Loc 

X-Factor Racing 

East Street Racing 

x-Factor Racing/ Tommy's Paint & Body 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/ Custom Wireless Inc. 

MPH Racing Team 

X-factor Racing | G-LOC | Fig Newtons 

OPM Autosports/ Tactical HR 

House of Rare 

Flatout Motorsports 

MV Motorsport 

Planet-Miata.Com 

DudeBro Racing 

X-factor Racing/ Hoosier/ G-Loc 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

RaceBushings.com/ X-Factor Racing/ G-Loc Brakes 

X-Factor Racing/ G-LOC Brakes 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 4:48pm 
CSA: Car #143 on probation for 1 race weekend for avoidable contact. GCR: 6.11.1.A & D 

Printed: 2/17/2024 6:08:20 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.162 

Avg. Speed 

69.221 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.471 

Best Speed 

82.177 

Best Lap by 

92 - Tyler Quance 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp7: SM-SMX 

Sat Official Race Results - SM 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:18:45 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/17/2024 16:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
98 
39 
56 
77 
51 
27 
07 

148 
89 

180 
95 
17 
81 
72 

158 
163 
26 
24 
13 
21 
40 
7 

78 
152 
87 
82 

143 
46 
22 
66 
92 
48 
61 

150 
03 
2 

14 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

Name 
Logan Stretch 
Danny Steyn 
Todd Buras 
Travis Wiley 
Taylor Ferranti 
Tom Brown 
Tyler Brown 
Frankie Barroso 
Matt Stretch 
Zach Ehrlich 
Helio Meza 
Miles Hewitt 
Max Ehrlich 
Michael Ross 
Vinnie Baratta 
Mark Curlee 
Christopher Shaffer 
Lee Thomas 
Alfredo Zedan 
Joseph Federal 
Toby Linder 
Ken Williams 
Ethan Ayars 
Connor Thomas 
Brad Childs 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Nick Leverone 
Matthew Davis 
Max Hewitt 
Charles Mactutus 
Tyler Quance 
Phillip McCammon 
Junior Brock 
Brett Kowalski 
Max Stallone 
Jim Drago 

Amy Mills 

Best Tm 

2:00.153 
1:59.860 
2:00.077 
2:00.790 
2:01.157 
2:00.863 
2:00.698 
2:01.258 
2:00.329 
2:00.936 
2:00.785 
2:01.096 
2:01.431 
2:00.748 
2:01.049 
2:01.512 
2:02.581 
2:02.448 
2:01.915 
2:01.530 
2:01.457 
2:03.586 
2:02.415 
2:04.470 
2:04.540 
2:04.512 
2:01.178 
2:03.692 
2:00.824 
2:00.113 
2:01.604 
2:03.114 
2:00.686 
2:00.748 

Member# 
229543_7 

376487 

264358 

615414 

372933 

404862 

460133 

626541 

229543_6 

650959 

720896 

715877 

650958 

405680 

451356 

544530 

545153 

425437 

638796 

416244 

369232 

699444 

652671 

515067 

214430 

200602 

217912 

527270 

545121 

527160 

448332 

404150 

631265 

691475 

333432 

360169 

Hometown 
Arlington TX 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Melbourne FL 

Mooresville NC 

Cypress TX 

Muskego WI 

Muskego WI 

Miami Springs FL 

Arlington TX 

New York NY 

Spring TX 

Houston TX 

New York NY 

Friendswood TX 

Katy TX 

Montgomery TX 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Miami FL 

Dallas TX 

Wyoming PA 

Weatherby Lake MO 

Loveland CO 

Jupiter FL 

Mountaintop PA 

Mendon MA 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Little Mountain SC 

Cypress TX 

Liberty Hill TX 

Birmingham AL 

Las Cruces NM 

Lakeway TX 

Memphis TN 

Manson WA 

Rgn 
Tex 

Atl 

CFR 

LnSt 

Hous 

Milw 

Milw 

FLA 

Tex 

NYR 

Tex 

Hous 

NYR 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

CFR 

Tex 

NEP 

Atl 

Colo 

FLA 

NEP 

NER 

Tex 

Hous 

SCR 

Hous 

LnSt 

ALA 

PnAm 

Tex 

MIDS 

Nwst 

Laps 
18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

14 

14 

12 

18 

8 

6 

5 

5 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda Miata 2004 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2003 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1996 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 2004 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2005 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Sponsor 
Wheels America Racing/ Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine/ G-LOC Brakes 

ADEPT STUDIOS/ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS/G-LOC BRAKES 

Buras Motorsports/ ESR/ G-Loc 

X-factor Racing/ Hoosier/ G-Loc 

X-Factor Racing/ G-Loc Brakes/ A-Gas 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/ Custom Wireless Inc. 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/ Custom Wireless Inc. 

IAG Aero Group 

Wheels America Racing/ Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine/ G-LOC Brakes 

MPH Racing Team 

x-Factor Racing/ Tommy's Paint & Body 

X-factor Racing | G-LOC | Fig Newtons 

X-Factor Racing 

House of Rare 

X-Factor Racing/ G-LOC Brakes 

MV Motorsport 

OPM Autosports/ Tactical HR 

DudeBro Racing 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

OPM AUTOSPORTS X-Factor Engines G-Loc Brakes 

RaceBushings.com/ X-Factor Racing/ G-Loc Brakes 

OPM Autosports/ Nelson Engine 

East Street Racing 

East Street Racing/ G-Loc Brakes 

Flatout Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 4:57pm.  Official results posted 2/25/2024. 
Car 143 prbtn: 1 race wknd Sat race GCR: 6.11.1.A & D. Car 150 & 24-transponder issues. Timed manual 
Car #66 penlty 3 PIC & 1 point: Avoidable contact GCR:6.11.1.A&B.  
Car #66 - moved to LIC for being underweight. GCR: 9.1.7.B 

Printed: 2/25/2024 10:04:04 AM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.279 

Avg. Speed 

81.960 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.860 

Best Speed 

82.596 

Best Lap by 

39 - Danny Steyn 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp7: SM-SMX 

Sun Official Race Results - SM 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 16:16:48 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/18/2024 16:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

No. 
177 
199 
18 
1 

20 
86 
08 
70 
49 

134 
11 

115 
187 
15 
16 
5 
4 

28 
58 
12 
25 
74 

117 
195 
42 

Class 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 

Name 
Nico Bratz 
Ethan Jacobs 
Justin Adakonis 
Jack Murchison 
Corbin Collins 
Jarrett Jones 
Austin Hill 
Jason Fichter 
Harbir Dass 
Will Lucas 
Bailey Cruse 
Will Robinson 
Adam Gonzalez 
Justin Mason 
Marcello Panniccia 
Adrian Comstock 
Camden Gruber 
Erick Hallick 
Jonathan Murchison 
Jillian Fichter 
Bryan Heitman 
David Ciufo 
Whitfield Gregg 
Rocco Pasquarella 
Michael Borden 

Best Tm 

1:58.649 
1:58.170 
1:58.592 
1:58.687 
1:58.634 
1:59.021 
1:58.717 
1:59.055 
1:58.618 
1:59.837 
1:58.847 
1:59.324 
2:01.007 
2:01.133 
1:59.829 
2:01.000 
2:00.146 
2:00.768 
2:02.880 
2:02.996 
2:05.224 
2:05.439 
2:05.511 
1:59.228 
1:59.496 

Member# 
610792 

685944 

709158 

490260 

654505 

479830 

636690 

464585 

642286 

710070 

710913 

673269 

554529 

621530 

690862 

695297 

624466 

676327 

490238 

466270 

657561 

148770 

360035 

687503 

468473 

Hometown 
Nashotah WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Ridgefield CT 

Edwards CO 

Springfield MO 

Atlanta GA 

Frankfort OH 

Jupiter Fla 

Solon OH 

Dahlonega GA 

Pokemo 

Wilson WY 

Snohomish WA 

Kansas City MO 

Aurora ON 

Beverly Hills CA 

Winchester VA 

SHOREWOOD IL 

Sykesville MD 

Jupiter Fla 

KANSAS CITY MO 

Livonia NY 

Manson WA 

Boca Raton FL 

Lisbon WI 

Rgn 
Milw 

Milw 

NER 

WDC 

OZMT 

Atl 

OVR 

FLA 

NEO 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

Nwst 

KCR 

NYR 

CSCC 

WDC 

CHI 

WDC 

FLA 

KCR 

FLR 

NYR 

FLA 

Milw 

Laps 
13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

6 

4 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda MX-5 2013 

Mazda MX-5 2008 

Mazda MX-6 2007 

Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2007 

Mazda MX-5 2008 

Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda Miata 2011 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda MX-5 2007 

Mazda MX-5 2011 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda MX-5 2013 

Mazda MX-5 2009 

Mazda MX-5 2010 

Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda MX-5 2010 

Sponsor 

JDH Racing/ Mazda 

TKG Motorsports 

Blackpoint Cyber/ TKG Motorsports 

Triple S Properties/ PL Motorsports/ Triple C Cycle/ Redline FInishes/ Finley River Towing 

Stephen K Jones/ CPA Rossini Racing Products/ GTE 

Southern Ohio Equipment/ AKE Fire/ Aluma Trailers/ PJ Trailers/ Big Tex Trailers/ CM Beds/ G-Loc Bra 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Northcoast Medical Group 

Apex Performance Solutions 

515 Motorsport 

"Emzone, Zone Mechanical Inc" 

Modelo Living 

Planet Miata/ RP Performance/ CGR 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

515 Motorsport 

Emerson Oil Co 

Flatout Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports/ FAST Cooling 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 5:35pm 
Official results posted 2/18 @ 6:05pm 

Printed: 2/18/2024 6:04:58 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.359 

Avg. Speed 

82.766 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.170 

Best Speed 

83.778 

Best Lap by 

199 - Ethan Jacobs 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp7: SM-SMX 

Sat Official Race Results - SMX 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:00:28 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/17/2024 16:55 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
199 

1 
42 
18 

177 
70 
86 

115 
08 

195 
49 
20 
28 

134 
15 

187 
25 
74 
12 

117 
11 
4 
5 

16 

58 

Class 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 

SMX 

Name 
Ethan Jacobs 
Jack Murchison 
Michael Borden 
Justin Adakonis 
Nico Bratz 
Jason Fichter 
Jarrett Jones 
Will Robinson 
Austin Hill 
Rocco Pasquarella 
Harbir Dass 
Corbin Collins 
Erick Hallick 
Will Lucas 
Justin Mason 
Adam Gonzalez 
Bryan Heitman 
David Ciufo 
Jillian Fichter 
Whitfield Gregg 
Bailey Cruse 
Camden Gruber 
Adrian Comstock 
Marcello Panniccia 

Jonathan Murchison 

Best Tm 

1:57.858 
1:58.200 
1:58.047 
1:58.168 
1:58.309 
1:58.668 
1:58.603 
1:58.708 
1:57.878 
1:59.029 
1:58.926 
1:58.905 
1:59.564 
1:59.129 
2:00.410 
2:02.004 
2:04.338 
2:05.009 
2:01.570 
2:05.038 
1:59.889 
2:01.763 
2:01.493 
2:02.828 

Member# 
685944 

490260 

468473 

709158 

610792 

464585 

479830 

673269 

636690 

687503 

642286 

654505 

676327 

710070 

621530 

554529 

657561 

148770 

466270 

360035 

710913 

624466 

695297 

690862 

490238 

Hometown 
Oshkosh WI 

Edwards CO 

Lisbon WI 

Ridgefield CT 

Nashotah WI 

Jupiter Fla 

Atlanta GA 

Wilson WY 

Frankfort OH 

Boca Raton FL 

Solon OH 

Springfield MO 

SHOREWOOD IL 

Dahlonega GA 

Kansas City MO 

Snohomish WA 

KANSAS CITY MO 

Livonia NY 

Jupiter Fla 

Manson WA 

Pokemo 

Winchester VA 

Beverly Hills CA 

Aurora ON 

Sykesville MD 

Rgn 
Milw 

WDC 

Milw 

NER 

Milw 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

OVR 

FLA 

NEO 

OZMT 

CHI 

Atl 

KCR 

Nwst 

KCR 

FLR 

FLA 

NYR 

FLA 

WDC 

CSCC 

NYR 

WDC 

Laps 
18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

7 

4 

3 

1 

Make-Model 
Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda MX-5 2010 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda Miata 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2008 

Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-6 2007 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2013 

Mazda MX-5 2011 

Mazda MX-5 2007 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2009 

Mazda MX-5 2010 

Mazda MX-5 2013 

Mazda MX-5 2006 

Mazda MX-5 2008 

Mazda MX-5 2007 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Mazda Miata 2011 

Mazda MX-5 2015 

Sponsor 
JDH Racing/ Mazda 

Blackpoint Cyber/ TKG Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports/ FAST Cooling 

TKG Motorsports 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Stephen K Jones/ CPA Rossini Racing Products/ GTE 

Southern Ohio Equipment/ AKE Fire/ Aluma Trailers/ PJ Trailers/ Big Tex Trailers/ CM Beds/ G-Loc Bra 

Northcoast Medical Group 

Triple S Properties/ PL Motorsports/ Triple C Cycle/ Redline FInishes/ Finley River Towing 

515 Motorsport 

Apex Performance Solutions 

515 Motorsport 

Emerson Oil Co 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

Flatout Motorsports 

Planet Miata/ RP Performance/ CGR 

Modelo Living 

"Emzone, Zone Mechanical Inc" 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:57.858) for SMX by Ethan Jacobs. 
Provisional results posted at 5:44pm 

Printed: 2/18/2024 5:45:09 PM 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Bob Neff / Race Dir.: Mike West 

Track: NOLA Motorsport Park 2.75 miles CW 

Sanction: 24-ST-61719 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.350 

Avg. Speed 

83.340 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.858 

Best Speed 

83.999 

Best Lap by 

199 - Ethan Jacobs 

Voodoo Reboot Super Tour 

Grp7: SM-SMX 

Sun Provisional Race Results - SMX 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 17:05:39 

NOLA Motorspark Park 2.750 miles 

2/18/2024 16:55 
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